
LUCKNOW MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, LUCKNOW 

Tender Notice No.: D/680/EE/23 Dated: 06/11/2023 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS 

Online bids are invited from bidders for the following work as listed below and will be received online on 
the website https://etender.up.nic.in as per time schedule (key dates) in the notice published on the above 
website. 

SI. 
No. 

Name of Work 

1. Selection of f.ontractor for "Door-to-Door 
Collection, Transfer and Secondary 
Transportation of Municipal Solid Waste, 
Road/Street Sweeping and transportation 
of sweeping Waste, Drain cleaning & 
transportation of silt, f.ollection & 
Transportation of Horticulture Waste and 
f.ollection & Storage of Domestic 
Hazardous Waste, in Zone 1, 4, 7 (Package 
1) to designated processing 
facility/ disposal site/ collection centres." 

2. Selection of f.ontractor for "Door-to-Door 
f.ollection, Transfer and Secondary 
Transportation of Municipal Solid Waste, 
Road/Street Sweeping and transportation 
of sweeping Waste, Drain cleaning & 
transportation of silt, f.ollection & 
Transportation of Horticulture Waste and 
Collection & Storage of Domestic 
Hazardous Waste, In Zone 2, S, 8 (Package 
2) to designated processing 
facility/disposal site/collection centres." 

3. Selection of f.ontractor for "Door-to-Door 
f.ollectlon, Transfer and Secondary 
Transportation of Municipal Solid Waste, 
Road/Street Sweeping and transportation 
of sweeping Waste, Drain cleaning & 
transportation of silt, f.ollection & 
Transportation of Horticulture Waste and 
r.ollection · & Storage of Domestic 
Hazardous Waste, In Zone 3, 6 (Package 3) 
to designated processing facility/disposal 
site/collection centres." 

Tender Fee 
Rs. 

Rs. 50,000/-
(Rupees 

Fifty 
Thousand 

Only)+ GST 

Rs. 50,000/-
(Rupees 

Fifty 
Thousand 

Only)+ GST 

Rs. S0,000/-
(Rupees 

Fifty 
Thousand 

Only)+ GST 

Manual for pqyinq processing Fee & EMD Pqyment Online 

Earnest Money 
Rs. 

Rs 2,04,00,000 /-
(Rupees Two 

Crore Four Lacs 
Only) 

Rs 2,13,00,000 /-
(Rupees Two 

Crore Thirteen 
Lacs Only) 

Rs 2,06,00,000 /-
(Rupees Two 

Crore Six Lacs 
Only) 

• Bidder needs to go to https://induscollectjndusind.com/pay/jndex.php 

Time 
Period 
Years 

10Years 
Extendable 

uptoS 
Years 

tOYears 
Extendable 

upto5 
Years 

10Years 
E:xtendable 

uptoS 
Years 

• Fill the details in the form and select the payment type Tender Fee/EMO/Security Deposit with 
other details. 

• Post validating, Bidder needs to click on "proceed• Button. 



• Bidder will get the option to pay through Credit Card/Debit Card/Net Banking/Bank Guarantee & 
NEIT fRTGS Challan Mode. 

• For NEIT /RTGS Challan mode - after generating the challan, bidder needs to initiate NEFT /RTGS 
through their bank as per the beneficiary details provided in the challan. 

• Bidder can check the status of the payment 

~ent pf Calendar· . 
SI. No. Events Date& Time 

1. Online Tender purchase start date 11/11/2023 by 5:00PM 

2. Online Tender purchase end date 2,/11/2023 by 3:00PM 

3. Online Bid Submission End date 2,/11/2023 by 5:00PM 

4. Online Pre-Bid Meeting 17/11/2023 by 4:00PM 

5. Hard copy of technical submission end date 21/11/2023 by 5 :00PM 

6. Technical Proposal open Date 2,/11/2023 by 5:00PM 
Note: The bidders shall have to submit their bids online and upload the relevant documents from as per key 

schedule (key dates). 
1. The bidders intending to participate in this tender are required to get enrolled/ registered -on the 

e- procurement web site https://etender.up.nic.in Enrolment /registration on the above portal is 
mandatory. 

2. Tender documents can be purchased only online from https://etender.up.nic.ln by making online 
payment as specified above as per key dates. The Bidders shall have to submit their Bids online and 
upload the relevant documents from as per time schedule (key Dates). 

3. Conditional tender will not be accepted and liable to be rejected. LMC reserves the right to accept 
or reject any or all tender without assigning any reasons thereof. 

4. Since the online bidders are required to sign their bids online using Digital Certificates. Contractors 
are advised to obtain the same at the earliest 

5. Send you Prebid queries on envenWJnlko@gmail.com. Link for Prebid meeting wilJ be shared on 
your e-mail id. 

En · ent Engineer, 
Lucknow Municipal Corporation 



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}

